

15 CA / 2055/2024
Krishan Kumar Vs. State

13.01.2026

Present : Shri Yogendra Adari, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for
State.
Sh. Rahul Singh, Ld. counsel for respondent along with
respondent.
None for the appellant.

List the matter for appearance of appellant and further
proceedings on **07.02.2026**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTSC) (RC)
South West District, Dwarka Courts
13.01.2026(s)