

21.02.2026

Present: Appellant through VC.

Sh. Raj Kumar Yadav, Ld counsel for appellant.

Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. Addl. PP for R-1/State.

Sh. Sushant Tripathi, Ld counsel for R-2 alongwith R-2.

IA No. 1/2026

This is an application filed on behalf of appellant seeking condonation of delay. Copy be supplied to the other side.

Put up for consideration on NDOH.

CA No. 2055/2024

List for reply/arguments on pending application on **07.04.2026**. TCR be sent back and be called two days before the NDOH.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTSC) (RC)
South West District, Dwarka Courts
21.02.2026(a)